TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM847779

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS SPV, LLC		10/17/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONTRAPORT, INC.		
Street Address:	2040 Alameda Padre Serra, #220		
City:	Santa Barbara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93105		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4268707	ONTRAPORT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6144625135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6144621093

Barbara.Bacon@icemiller.com Email:

Ice Miller LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One American Square Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara Bacon **SIGNATURE:** /Barbara Bacon/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/23/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - Ontraport, Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Ontraport, Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Ontraport, Inc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008234 FRAME: 0969

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 17th day of October, 2023, by ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS SPV, LLC

("Lender"), in favor of ONTRAPORT, INC., a California corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Lender in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2020, executed by the Grantor

in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September

24, 2020, at Reel/Frame 7060/0455.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008234 FRAME: 0970

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS SPV, LLC

By: J. C S. S

Name: Thomas C. Barnds

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Ontraport, Inc.	United States	ONTRAPORT	4268707	01/01/13

Trade Names

None.

Common Law Trademarks

None.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 10/23/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008234 FRAME: 0972